

Ref: STL/SE/2024-25/ SAST /02

Dated: 11th April, 2024

To, Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

To, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited C-1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra, (E), Mumbai – 400051

BSE Code: 541163; NSE: SANDHAR

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Confirmation pertaining to non-applicability of SEBI circular dated November 26, 2018 pertaining to fund raising by issuance of debt securities by large entities.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

This is to inform that **Sandhar Technologies Limited** (the "Company") CIN L74999DL1987PLC029553 having its registered office at **B-6/20**, **L.S.C. Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi -110 029** is not a Large Corporate Entity as on March 31, 2024, as defined under the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018. (Enclosed as Annexure A)

Kindly take the same on your record.

FOR SANDHAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Yashpal Jain Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary

Date: 11.04.2024 Place: Gurugram

Sandhar Technologies Limited



Annexure A

Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	Sandhar Technologies Limited
2	CIN	L74999DL1987PLC029553
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March, 2024 (In Crores)	Rs. 119.07/- crore
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	IND AA- by Care Rating
5	Name of Stock Exchange [#] in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	N.A.

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

FOR SANDHAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Yashpal Jain Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary

Date: 11.04.2024 Place: Gurugram

Sandhar Technologies Limited